1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Rachel. Heydorn@phelanhallinan.com

Rachel Heydorn
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1477

October 4. 2016

Oflfice of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: NATHAN J. CARR A/K/A NATHAN CARR

KATRINA L. CARR

226 EAST FIFTEENTH STREFET A/K/A, 226 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK

PA 18603-211%

2015-CV-i661
Dear Sir or Madam:
Pleasc assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down 1o the Taw firm of Phelan
Hallinan Digmond & Jones, T.LP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAIL, HOME FL.OAN MORTGAGE
CORPORATION, 8200 Jones Branch Dri ve, Mailstop 202, McLean, VA 22102,

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits rellectmg the assignment, and a stamped self-addresscd envelope
for your convemence.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

Very tru!y yn%iu‘s. W /L
I el Heydom

On behalf of Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Tones, LI.P

(¥ FULTON BANK, N AL I'H # 975052



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
FULTON BANK N.A. VS NATHAN & KATRINA CARR
NO. 90-2016 ED NO. 1661-2015 JD

DATE/TIME OF SALE: AUGUST 3, 2016 @ 9:00 AM

,UF
BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) s Jol00i0b 0 il

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s 334,00

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -

MISC. COSTS s 250,00

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 2054 A

PURCHASER(S): /‘/Lfiﬁio IL{AN':IU_A-)

ADDRESS: /;)Aﬂ (j’,q’,t_. ;’i;‘f [ ALl A

NAMES(S) ON DEED;

E
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): L L 4’,&/\ / / (A)/v——

TOTAL DUE: s 3056,49
LLESS DEPOSIT: s /350,60
DOWN PAYMENT: $

116,43

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS

o




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M Plaintiff
FULTON BANK, N.A.

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

VS.

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Location of the real estate:

Sheriff Costs

Defendant

=

NATHAN J CARR
KATRINA L CARR

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

|

Wednesday, August 3, 2018
2015CV1661

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

226 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

Adverlising Sale (Newspaper) ~ $15.00
Advertising Sale Bills & Coples §17.50
Crying Sale - $10.00
Docketmg $15.00
Levy $15.00
Mailing Costs $36.00
Posting Handbill _ 31500
Press Enterprise Inc. $855.32
Prothenotary, Acknowiedge Deed $10.00
Sheriff Automation Fund _$_50.00_
Sheriffs Deed _ _$35.00_
Solicitor Services $100.00
Transfer Tax Form $25.00
Web Posting $100.00
Service $180.00
Service Mileage $24.00
Distribution Form $2500
Copies $6 00
Notary Fee $15 00
Tax Claim Search . %500
Surcharge $130.00
Total Sheriff Costs $1,783.82
Municipal Costs
Sewar _ _ $633.60
Total Municipal Costs $633.60
Distribution Costs
Recording Fees _ _ N $67.00
Tofal Distribution Costs $67.00
Grand Total: $2 484.42

Sheriffs poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg F'ennsyfvama 1?815 (670) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)

Ly

He Lhjeriff Ted

ol g



COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number; 208648 Invoice Date: 10/27/2016 9:42:18 AM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID: 0102
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: MAIL By: HAS
SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Chg # Charge / Payment { Fee Description _ Amount Inst # / Inst Date Municipality
1 DEED $87.00 201608540 BERWICK BORO

Grantor - CARR, NATHAN J 10/27116 9:42:20 AM

Grantee - FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORP

Consideration - $3,056.42

Tax Basis - $0.00

Return Via - MAIL

Fees Summary:

STATE WRIT TAX $0.50

JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $35.50

AFFORDABLE HOUSING $13.00

RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $13.00

RECORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00

COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND $2.00

Inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED

TOTAL CHARGES $67.00

PAYMENTS

CHECK: 7565 - SHERIFF'S QFFICE __.__ $67.00

TOTAL PAYMENTS $67.00

AMOUNT DUE $67.00

PAYMENT ON INVOICE ($67.00)

BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE 30.00

Date: Oct 27, 2016 9:44:45 AM ' ' ' ' T Page 1



REV- 183 EX(2-15)

RECORDER'S USE (ONLY

State Tax Pad

REALTY TRANSFER TAX

Book Mumber

STATEMENT OF VALUE

COMMONWEALTH QF PENNSYLYANIA

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
BUREAL OF INDIVILDGAL TAXES

Fage Numler

[XEPT. 280603
HARRISBURG, PA 171280603

Sce Reverse for [nstructions | Date Recorded

Comiplete each section and file in duplicate with Recerders of Boods when (1) the full valedconsideration is nat set forth i the desd,
(30 4 1ax exemiption s clsimed, 1 moge space is needed, please aitach addilional sheels. A Staerment of Vakhue

family relationship ot public wlility earernent. However, # is recommended that a SOV accuampany all docwents filed for recording

(2} the desd is withowt consideration, or b @ift, or

(SOV) is not required i the transler is wehilly exeinm from tax bused on

A. CORRESPONDENT - Al inquires may be directed to the fallowing person;

Name Telephone Nuomber:
Phelan 1lallinan Diamond & Jones, LT.P ) 215-563-7000
Matling Address ' TCiey State | ZIP Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400, One Penn Center Plaza | Philadelphia PA 163

B, TRANSFER DATA

Date of Acceptance of Ducument !Q i 'f_'f_f’ / (g R

Cirantor{sWLessor(s) | Tetephone Number; Grantee{s)/Lessec(s}

Timoathy Chamberiain ‘ (570) 359-5622

CORPORATION

FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE

Tetephone Number:
1-800-373-3343

Muiling Addscss Mailing Address

PO Box 380, W, Main Streel 8211 Jenes Branch Drive, Muailsiop 202

Clity State | ZIP Code City State | ZIF Code
_Bleomsburyg ) J PA 17815 McLean VA (22102

C. __REAL ESTATE LOCATION )

.City, T(;whship, Berough
BERWICK BOROUGH

Sreeel Address
226 EAST FIFTEENTH STREET AJKFA, 226 EAST
15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA I8603-2118

County Schaol Distriet Tax Parce! Numiber
_COLIIMBIA ) BERWICK O4A -02-041-00,0010)
D. VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? E[ Y E N

1. Actuat Cash Censideration 2. Other Consideration

3. Total Consideration,

$ 16,100.00 (winning bid} + -l =$ 16,100.00

4. County Assessed Vilue 5. Common Level Ratio Factor &. Computed Value

$ 26076.0 X 3.69 = $96,220.44 _
E. EXEMPTION DA A — Refer to instructions For exemption staius.

L&, Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percentage of Grantor's Interest in Read . R . . N

= $96.220.44 Estate le. Percentage of Grantor's Intercst Conveyed

100 % 1005

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemptior Claired.
Will or intestate succession

{Namc of Decedent)
‘Fransler to a Trost. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement ldentifving all beneficiaries.)
Transfer from a rust. Date of transfer into the trust

Estate File Number

IM trust was amended attach a copy of original and mmended trust.

Transfer between principal and agentstraw party, (Attach complete copy of agency/straw party agroement.}
Transfer to the Commonweatth, the United States and Msirumentalities by gift, dedication,
{If condenination or in licu of condemnation, attach copy of resolulion. y

Transfer from mortgagor to 2 holder of a mort gage in default.

(Actach copy of murLgage and notefassignmeant’

Corrective confirmatory deed. [ Attach complute <opy of the prior deed being cumrected or contfirmed.}
Statutory corporate consalidation, merge, or division (Attach copy of arlictes)

“Otier (Pleasc explain cremption claimed, if uther than listed ahove,

DU 0O oo oo

condemnnation or in Hen of condemnation.

Under Penalties of law, I declarc that T have examined this Statement, including accompanying information, and to the best of my

knowledge and helicf, il is true, correct and complete.

el Corresy or Responsinle ady

Thaie

wl4)) ¢

!Rachcl Ieydorn Mm %C@(/(/
v

FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICARLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S

REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.



e

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LI.P TD Bank, NA
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE
10/19/2016

PAY ONE THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED SIX AND 42 / 100 Dollars

TC THE Sherift of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 7815

TEHAL R RN E TR LY GNT CHIIE A "SRG Ty Tt pE e W CHORRACTEC  RONOR

001634879

AMOUNT
**xx31,706.42

Trvu £ MO, =

AR 1) o L EAR SR B et i a.

s

M3SA[875052] 226 EAST FIFTEENTH STREET A/K/A (2015-C\V-1661)

mODLEALATS 1N3IB00MEB0A81: 36 LSO0RLGR

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE



SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

A O G e -
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF., $ ] 56,60
LEVY (PER PARCEL $15,00
MAILING COSTS $ 36:00

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $15.00

MILEAGE $ L0
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFE’S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ & 0

o0
NOTARY TO"[AL *************!*Z***** GB&E
WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 958,32
SOLICITOR’S SERVICES $100.00

TOTAL *kkbrh skt dotohsesohkions g /90§, 38\

PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS § 677.00

TOTAL **¥#tsrssxssirriminins § 1 J0OO

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20§
SCHOOL, DIST. 20 %
DELINQUENT 20§ 5060

TOTAL #¥kskskdoicknsoksrrddrss § g@o

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:
SEWER 0§ 63340

WATER 20 $
TOTAL %% s ks e ok o 3 ok ook ok ok o $O5% ég?'z

SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ /30,0
MISC. $
$

TOTAL *#%k dorrdodokdons bhkwsrdx § —~O~—

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

5 21%4,0/9



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA 1SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprisc is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice J uly 13, 20, 27, 2016 that the
affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that alf of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

ANd NOW,..oiviiiecs e 220 i, . Lhereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting t0 $.......................... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the
fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 07/12/2016 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 25082
CARR NATHAN J & KATRINA L District: BERWICK BORO
226 EAST 15TH STREET Deed; 20080 -718%7
BERWICEKE PA 18603 Location: 226 E 15TH 8T

Parcel Id:04A-02 -041-00,000

Assessment: 26,076
Balances as of 0D7/12/2016

YBEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATD
NO TaX CLAIM TAXES DUE

CoLumMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF

By: Per:

BALANCE



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009

Sue Moran Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1253 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Huly 26, 2016

Office ot the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Dear Sir'Madamc:

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service of Notice of Sale for filing with your office. We have
forwarded copics of the same to the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitale to contact this
olfice. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Sue Moran
Enclosure



Q\\(

BY:

ADD T o AL

ABbRLss

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FHLMC)

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FULTON BANK, N.A.

. PH # 975052
DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
NATHAN J. CARR A/EJA NATHAN CARR COURT NO.: 2015-CV-1661
KATRINA L. CARR
SERVE KATRINA L. CARR AT: TYPE OF ACTION
309 NMULBERRY ST XX Naotice of Sheriff's Sale
BERWICK, PA 186033618 SALE DATE: August 3, 2016
**DIVORCED- One cannot aceept service for the other®*

SERVED

]

Served and made known to KATRINA I, CARR, Defendant on the 44" day of " JTUME 29 ) by Si25
oclock P M, at |51t Tt Aye, BEZwick , PA*  in the manner descibed balow:
v Def t personally served.
—_ Aduit family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).

Relationship is
— Aduit in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused to give name or relationship.
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
- Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

__ Odher: .
Pescription: Age 30 Height 5%" Weight Iég Race _WJ Sex E Other

L Ranald Moll » 2 competent adult, hereby verify that I personally handed a true and comect copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manmer as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. I understand thar this statement is made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904

relatng to nnsworn falsification to authorities.
{ | K S.4. 1S RESt DAL OF [ ? ’ M
. A -
DATE: &1224(6 DECLID ANT'S DApLpts. NAME: T~ M

WH’O ST T=D ﬁmr&:‘ﬁ-% NAME: ROJ.]EIId Mol
Kdteing Pesides p
@ 151 T AvE TITLE: rocess Scerver
Reauick, PA. NOT SERVED

On the day of ;20 ,at___ odock .M., 1, a competent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:

__ Vacant -._Does Not Exist __ Moved — Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)

. No Answer on at : at ; at

——Service Refused __Red Tag Door __ Deceased — Defendant Unknown

__ Claster Mail Box __Can’t Gain Access
Comuments:

I understand that this statement is made subject to the pepalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities.

PRINTED NAME:




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulcvard, Suite 1400
Phiiadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009

Sue Moran Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1253 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

July 19,2016

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Dear Sir/Madame:

Enclosed arc Aflidavits of Service of Notice of Sale for filing with your office. We have
forwarded copies of the same to the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions regarding this mattcr, pleasc do not hesitate to contact this
office. Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

Sue Moran
Enclosure



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FHLMC)

PLAINTIFF COLUMERIA COUNTY
FULTON BANK, N.A.
YH # 975052

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ I
NATHAN J. CARR A/K/A NATHAN CARR COURT NO.: 2015-CV-1561
KATRINA L. CARR
SERVE NATHAN J. CARR A/K/A. NATHAN CARR AT TYPE OF ACTION
3 BOWERS LN XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale
BERWICK, PA 15603-1452 SALE DATE: August 3, 2016
*DIVORCED- One cannet accept service for the othert*

SERVED

b
Served apd made known to NATHAN ] CARR A/K/A NATHAN CARR, Defendant con the _E_N__ day of
Jey.20 Lo, at 9 /S oclock 4. M., ar 308 Boweds &8, REAWIL  PA | in the manner described below:
— Defendant persenally served.
— Adult farily member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
—— Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship,
— Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s),
_— Agentor person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of bustness.

7{ an officer of said Defendant’s company.
V Other (% E (TANT .

Description: Age 30 Height 53" Weight f“% Race W Sex ‘T: Other
E_ Ronahi M . a competent adult, hereby verity that I personally handed a true and correct copy
of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated above. I understand thar this statement is made subjeci to the penaliies of 18 Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904

relating to unsworn falsification to authorities. //‘>
[a K Culhl
pate: {26 NAME: (\ (

PRINTED NAME: Ronaid Mg
TITLE: Process Server
NOT SERVED
On the day of 220 ar_ oclock .M. L . 2 competent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND because:
__ Vacam __ Does Not Exist __Moved __ Does Nat Reside {INot Vacant)
__ No Answer on at ; at : at —_—
__ Service Refused _._Red Tag Door . Deceased __ Defendant Unknown
_ Cluster Mail Box __ Can’t (Gain Access
Comments:

I understand that this statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.§. Sec. 4904 relating to unswomn
falsification to awthorities.

BY:

PRINTED NAME:

N 3



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS o

COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA =

FULTON BANK. N.A, : Court nf‘Commmf?aféas
Plaintiff PR
Civil Division <3

e

=5

: COLUMBIA Coungg:t

NATHAN J. CARR : B C
A/K/A NATHAN CARR : No.: 2015-CV-166 -4
KATRINA L. CARR : w3

. : B
Defendants

ORDER
AND NOW | this_ é-/ii-\ day of j.wa,i,ﬁ . _- 20106 the Prothonotary is ORDERED to

amend the in rem judgment and the Sheriff is O’RDF,RE.D o amend the writ nunc pro twne in this
case as follows:

V5.

Sl B

it
t

Principal Balance

$109,679.07
Interest Through Tune 17, 2016 $6.,799 53
Late Charges $165.30
Legal fecs $2,585.00
Cost of Suit and Title $1,010.12
Property Inspections $200.00
Property Preservation $566.00
Escrow Delicit $1,627.83

TOTAL $122,632.91

Plus interest at six percent per annum,

Note: The above figure i1s not a payoff quote

. Sheriff's commission is not included in the above
figure. i
BY?%E@OURT
R VA
47
;™ V.
)N

973052



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JEK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1286 Pennsylvania

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2015-CV-1661
35 W. Main St. No.:

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: FULTON BANK, N.A. V5. NATHAN J. CARR A/K/A NATHAN CARR, and KATRINA L. CARR
No.: 2015-CV-1661, No.:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2
Dear SirMadam:

Fucloscd please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary atachments
regarding the above matter.

Thank you for your assistunce in (his matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitale 1o
contact me.

*#%Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stuyed or
postponed. #%*

**Property is listed for the 08/03/2016 Sheriff Sale,**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintitf. It mav not be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
event that a representative of the plaintilf is not present at the sale.

Very trily yours,

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLLP

CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 973052



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attomey for Plaintifl
Paul Cressman, Fsq., [d. No.318079

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

paul.cressman @ phelarhallinan com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

FULTON BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

CIVIL DIVISION
NATHAN J. CARR A/K/A NATHAN CARR
KATRINA L. CARR :
Defendunt(s) : No.: 2015-CV-1661

No.:

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANTA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has blc;enfgﬁ'én to Lienho ersy
and any known intercsted party in the manner required by-Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on ¢
the persons or parties named, at that address, set fortm the Affidavit and as am de,d if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (For'm 3817) and/or Certified M }e{urn
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is a ached hereto Ethblt “A’;/

|

Date:

; C@{[indn E’s’qf id. No.318079
?// /(,ﬂ Atmrnc amnﬂ]‘

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may rot
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintitf at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PH # 973052
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T, Chamberlain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
FULTON BANK, N.A. Case Number
vs.
NATHAN J CARR (et al.) 2015CV1661

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/28/2016 10:29 AM - DEPUTY KEVIN DENT, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES SERVICE
WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDRILL UP@N THE REAL
ESTATE LOCATED AT 226 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603.

iz

KEVIN DENT, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

June 29, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

o .
............ . wm 0(1.4‘201
NOTARY = J
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

29TH day of JUNE . 2018 XGAMQ@M ¥ 4o D

"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE %002-1_617JFK_BQD,'PH!LADELP_HIA

oty Bnite Sher Iotensalft jow




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N.A.
VS,
CARR, NATHAN J (et al.)

Case Number
2015Cv1661

Notes:

Name:  (POSTING)

Primary 226EAST15THSTR€ET”

Address: fBERWICK, PA 18603

Phone:

'SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:00 AM
‘SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

i
i

(9NILSOd)

Alternate
Address:

Phone:

Aduitin |
Charge: |

Relation:

Date: b

e

Personally - Adult In Chargd .

Q

=

o)
L99LADSE0Z

Time: tozk

£0981 Vd MDIMYIEG ‘LITUILS HISL 1SVE 922
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LEETIITTN 2016 County & Municipality DATE BILL NQ.
BERWICK BORO FOR:_COLUMBIA County 03/01/20186 2980
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | _MILLS T LESS DISCOUNT TAX AMOUNT DUE INCL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 23,870 10.491 245 41 250.42 275.46
1615 Lincoln Avenue SINKING 1 23.39 23.87 26.26
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 29.24 29.84 31.33
LIGHT 1.75 40.93 41.77 43.86
HOURSMON. TUE. THUR : 9:30 AM- 4 P BORO RE 11.1 259.66 264.96 278.21
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS The discount & penai
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been carcg‘fateaw PAY THIS AMOUNT April §§’ 569 June 3& 0.8 Ju,,e63505' "
for your convenience K paid en or before | If paid on or before | If paid after
CNTY —"TwP This tax returned
. ' Discount 2% 2% to courthouse on:
CARR NATHAN J Penalty 10 % 5%

300 BOWERS LANE
BERWICK PA 18603

fyou desire a receipt, send a self-addressad slamped envelope with your payment
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETU RNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

2896 Acres

PARCEL: G4A-01 -076-00,000
300 BOWERS LN

January 1, 2017

Land 5,046
Buildings 18,824
Total Assessment 23,870 FILE COPY




0670712016  14:14 BERWICK JOINT SEWER (FAX)15207528478 P.001/002

June 7, 2016

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.0. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815
FULTON BANK, N.A.
VS,

NATHAN J. CARR A/K/A NATHAN CARR
KATRINA L. CARR

NO: 2014-CV-0000715
Dear TI'imothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #103510 for the property located at 226 E.
15" Street, Berwick Pa through September 30, 2016 is $633.60.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Volluy Mow—
Kelly Motris
Authority Clerk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue ¢ Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 » Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Ear! D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

V5.
NATHAN J CARR (et al.)

Case Number

FULTON BANK, N.A.
2015CVv1661

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

08/03/2016 10:41 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
SUSAN GREENWOOQD HER MOTHER, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR
KATRINA L CARR AT 309 N. MULBERRY STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603

/)

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

June 0§, 2016

— [ _ JR— mmem O,F PE"'NSYWAM —

) Notarial Saal 1
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Pubkic
............ R _....TWHO{B!oomsburgicolummam

NOTARY My Commisslon Expires Oct. 4, 2014

Affirmed and subscribed to befare me this

6TH day of JUNE , 2016 JXWQM %,ﬂaomab

#

"PHELAN & HALLINAN LLF, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1300 1617 JFK BLLd), PHILADELPHIA



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Sheriff Chief Deputy
Futlom BANK, N.A. Case Number
NATHAN J CARR (et al.) 2015CV1661

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

06/03/2016 03:39 PM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
THE DEFENDANT, TO WIT: NATHAN J CARR AT 300 BOWERS LANE, BERWICK, PA 18603.

Ay

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

S0 ANSWERS,

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

June 08, 2016

COMMONWEALTH OF PEENSYLVA?
. . B . _ . i
]  Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
Town of Sioomsburg, Columibla Cotkrty
o T e TUTTTITT T T mmmmm s e coooooo bl e Compnission Expires Ot 4, 2016

NOTARY 7

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

6TH day of JUNE ., 2016 g&]MJ& Mo ¥hirarma

- PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STA TION, SUITE %OO 1617 JFK BQVD, PHILADEL PHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timeothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N.A.

Vs Case Number

CARR, NATHAN J (et al.) 2015CV1661

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: SaleNotice o . 90

Manner: Warrant:

IFNVHLYN ‘HyVY)

Notes:

NATHAN J CARR

Served:

Primary :300 BOWERS LAN \ Aduitin
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 - Charge: .

Name:

L88LADS 10T

Phone: pos Relation: ;f'

Mternate HEASTRFTEENTHSTREET e oy, . L3
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 ;; “ S VA

Phone: . Deputy: 3 Mileage:

1215-563-7000

Date:
Time: 10
Mileage:
Deputy: § 3

I
necd

SR VU N A

£

i

H
[RSREUUN: WA S

€098} Vd MNOIMHIAY ‘INVT SHIMOEG 005

1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.

NCILLVYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N.A.
VS. Case Number

CARR, NATHAN J (et al.) 2015CV1661

%)

SERVICE COVER SHEET b

A

Category: Real Estat Séie Sale No |ce Zone: QO E
) . . R RS e e e m

Manner: ;_< Not Specﬂ“ ed > L Expires: Warrant: g
-

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:00 AM "
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

S
Name: ;E_KATRlNA_LCARR o Served: Personally( Adultln CF;?\ ge> Posted Other §
Primary 309 N. MULBERRY STREET . Adultin i o 1>
Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603  Charge: . S“’W'U C"F eer wwd ST .
Phone: DOB: | Relation: -/ "..g%k'- ¢ _
Aternate 335 EAST FIFTEENTH STRERT ~ - e 1 o _/a_'.d(
Address: ;BERVVICK PA 18603 ' L
Phone: Deputy: Miteage

EL N & HA LINAN LLP

Name: :215-563-7000

Date: ]
I e PO R S ; ;
Time: ; ! f

Mifeage:

Deputy:

£098) Vd MOIMYIE ‘133HLS ANNITINW 'N 60¢

O G sw N[ #

NOILYYHidX3 ON



SHERIFF’'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FU'\:«-SI-_ON BANK, N.A. Case Number

CARR, NATHAN J (et al.) 2015CVv1661

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Zone:

Category: R_e_al'_' Estate ale -

Manner: <N0tSpeC|ﬂed> ' Expires: Warrant:

Notes- SALEDATE&TIME 08!03!2016AT900AM e
EPLAINTJFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"2 JINNOD M3HONID

Name:  Connie C. Gingher

Primary 1615 Lincoin Avemss SR U adultin
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 . Charge:

L991LADS10Z

Relation:

Phone; 5107527442 pog: . Relfon

Alternate Date:
Address: :'

Deputy:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd "MOIMYIE ‘'INNIAY NTOONIT 191

@ o]k lwlin|a

NOILVHIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FUt;ON BANK, N.A. Case Number

CARR, NATHAN J (et al.) 2015CV1661

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category:

1NVdNoo0

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice o fo 90
Manner: < Not Specufed s i e U bpiress T e B

Notes: ;SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:00 AM
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Warrant:

§OCCUPANT

Name: Served:

Personally Adult In Charge

Primary 226 EAST 15TH STREET " Aduitin
Address: :BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge:

L991LADS102

Phone: DoB: Relation:

Alternate vt e e e Date: o & _ _ /C‘: .

Phone: Deputy: Mileage:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Name: :215-563-7000

Date: |

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy: E | i *

£098L Vd MOIMNIE ‘132A1S HLS) LSV 922

1
2.
3.
4.
5.
8.

NOILV¥IdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

F N A
Ut:ON BANK, N.A Case Number

CARR, NATHAN J (et al.) 2015CvV16681

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Sale N°t"=e e Zone: | Qqy

Manner { Nnt Specmed T T s Expires: S Warrant:

Notes: ;SALE BETEE T 0BI0ARGTE AT B Go Ap T e e e
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

(38 LNIOr vIHVY Moimy3g

Name: ;;BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTH

Served: F'ersonally A ln_Charge 2 Posted Other
Primary fios paa AvENUE Adult in /
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 . Charge: 'k@// é/b’ﬁ‘.._ O

Relation: g: C If?f-k»

L99LADSL0Z

Phane:

Atternate | e s Date: 7‘ _' : Fime: e
Address: : : Cf )',4’ - ' //

Phone: Deputy: 3 Mileage:

Name: :;2_1 5-563-7000

Date:

b

i
Time: {

.

Mileage:
Deputy:

.,m....,...m.,,.,%..w_?.w_m;
!
H

€098} VYd MIMYIA ‘INNIAY SYI- 8011

SR NP FORT |

NOILVHIdX3 ON



PRESS* ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Account:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: (570) 784-6151 Name:
Fax: (570} 784-6152 IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
Proof of Ad 06/02/16 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Ad ID: 1075608
Description: Carr Sheriff Sale Total Ad CO'St $955-32
Run Dates: 07/13/116 to 07/27/16 Amount Paid $0.00
Class; 2
Agate Lines: 174 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Blind Box: Press Enterprise  07/13/1607/27/16 3 $955.32
SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
Na. 2015CV1661

tssued out of the Court of Comman Pleas of Colurmbia County, Pennsyhania and to me
directed, | will expose the following deseribed property at public sale at the Colurnbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia, Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania on:
WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 03, 2015 AT 5:00 O'CLOCK AM,
All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a froposed schedule of dis-
mibiition will be on file in the Sheriff's Office no later than thirty {30) days after the date of
the sake of any property sold hereunder, and distribution of the proceeds will be made in
accordance with the schedule ten (10} days after said fiing, unless exceptions are filed
with the Sheriffs Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:
BEGINNING at a paint on the sautherly side of Fifteenth street between Chestnut and
Fine Streets, said point being at the comer of Lot Ne. 16 on Fiftaenth Street: thence by
said lot 173 feet 1o an alley; thence by said alley 145-1/2 feet to Lot No. 12; thence by
said lot 173 feet to Fifteenth Street; thence by Fifteenth Street 148-1/2 feet to the place
of beginning.

BEING Lots Numbers 13, 14 and 15 in S, E. Smith's Additon to Berwick.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Nathan J. Carr and Katrina L. Cam, his wife, bre
Deed from Joseph D. Larkin and Tavior D. Baker, nbm Tavior D. Larkin, his wife, datsd
QO7/11/2009, recorded 07 /31 /2009 in Instrumerntt Number 200807187,

Ta Parcel 04A02-0471 00,000

Premises Being: 226 East Fifteenth Stret 5/k/a, 226 East 15th Street, Berwick, PA,
186032118

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 226 FAST 15TH STREET. BERWICK. PA 18503

UPE/ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 045-02-041-00.000
Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of NATHAN J CARR, KATRE
NAL CARR in suit of FULTON BANK, NLA,.

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten ( 10%) per-
cent of the bid price or costs {opering bid at sale). Minimurm payment is to be paid in
cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID
PRICE: Any remiaining amount of the bid prce is to be paid within eight {8) days after the
sale n cash, certified check or sashiers check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO
PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE
TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER, DO
NOCT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRISED
TIME PERIOD. i the sucoessful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may slect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the
property, or to resell the praperty at the bidder's risk and maintain an action against the
bidder for breach of contract. In the case of defautt all sums paid by the bidder wall be
considerad forferted, but will be applied agamnst any damages recoverable. The defautt
ing biddler will be responsible for amy attomey fees incurred by the sheriff in connection
with any action against the bidder inwhich the bidder is found liabie for damages. f pro-
ceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable 1o Plaintiff, unless
the Columbia County Sheriffs Office receives acvance written rotice othenwise, signed
by an authorized representation of the plaintiff,

Attorney for the Plaintiff; TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsyhvania
PHILADELPHLA, PA 215-563-7000




Timothy T. Chamberiain
Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N.A,
VS,

CARR, NATHAN J (et al )

Case Number

Category: :

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Manner: ;{'< Not Specn“ed > LTI

Notes: ;SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/2016 AT 9:00 AM

PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Name:

_;:Cofumbla County Tax Off‘ce

Primary PO Box 380

Address: ‘Bloomsbu

rg, PA 17815

Phone:  570-389-5649 DO

Alternate
Addrass:

Phone:

Expires:

Adult in

Relation:

é%—w

Personally Adgl@rge Posted - Other

"'0{“ t(/

2015Cv1661
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sherff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

FULTON BANK, N.A.

Vs Case Number

CARR, NATHAN J (et al) 2015CVv1661

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale No ce -

..... Zone: . 4y

Manner: < NOt SpECIfed > | Expims: \ Warrant:

Notes: .SALE DATE & TIME: 08/03/201 6 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

30 SNOLLY13¥ 2i1ls3Woa

Name: : 's Off:ce of Columbla COI._ Served:

Persanalfy Ad@arge Posted - Other

Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET . Adultin _{/
Address: 2ND FLOOR . Charge: (?f?t'p’ f l(‘/’lc’,mézf-a[)zf

.Bloomsburg, PA 17815 _ ) : -
T S B S () 07 S

Alternate e e s e e s o Dare: 4)02141 i 0250

L99LADSLOZ

Address:

Deputy: 1 Mileage:

Phone:

Name:

;21 5-563-7000
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Time: |
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REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# Jeie =G

DATE RECEIVED w2l
DOCKET AND INDEX 205 OV !
CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR X CK# 00 iwe g9c5”
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE (s, 27 TIME 9.00
POSTING DATE wJ
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1% WEEK
2P WEEK

3*P WEEK




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015Cv1661

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 03, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
beunded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fifteenth street between Chestnut and Pine Streets, said point being at the corner of
Lot No. 16 on Fifteenth Street; thence by said lot 173 feet to an alley; thence by said alley 148-1/2 feet to Lot No. 12: thence by said
lot 173 feet to Fifteenth Street; thence by Fifteenth Street 148-1/2 feat to the place of beginning.

BEING Lots Numbers 13, 14 and 15 in §. E. Smith's Addition to Berwick.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Nathan J. Carr and Katrina L. Carr, his wife, by Deed from Joseph D. Larkin and Taylor
D. Baker, nbm Tayler D. Larkin, his wife, dated 07/11/2009, recorded 07/31/2009 in Instrument Number 200007187,

Tax Parcel; 04A-02-041 -00,000

Premises Being: 226 East Fifteenth Street alkfa, 228 East 15th Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2118

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 226 EAST 15TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI/ TAX PARGEL NUMBER: 04A-02-041-00 000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of NATHAN J CARR, KATRINA L CARR in suit of
FULTON BANK, N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten (10%) percent of the bid price or
costs {opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID

WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payabie to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff,

Attorney for the Plaintiff: .
PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania

1 CsunhyBaie Shent, Tevoso®, ing
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PIIELLAN HAILINAN DIAMOND & JONES,LTP Attorneys for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esg.. 1d. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanIlallinan.com

215-5363-7000

Fulton Bank, N.A. :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintifl :
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2015-CV-1661
Nathan J. Carr a/k/a Nathan Carr :
Katrina L., Carr . &Q\'Lo — R0~ QQ

Defendantis) :  COLUMBIA County

CERTITICATION

The undersigned attormey hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and thal the premises are not subject o the provisions of Act 91 beeause:

() the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

( ) the premiscs is non-owner occupied

{ ) the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been (ulfilled

( ) Act91is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penaities of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to
authorities.

Phelan Hullinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Adam H. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034
Altorney tor Plaint (T




PIIEL.AN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Autorney for Plainliff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadclphia, PA 19103

Adam. Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-363-7000

Fulton Bank, N.A. :  COLUMBIA County

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Vs,
CIVLL DIVISION

Nathan J. Carr a/k/a Nathan Carr :

Katrina I.. Carr i NO.: 2015-CV-1661

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintifl in the above-captioned
matter, and that on informalion and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

{a) that the defendant(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or it Allics, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Acl, as amended.

{b) that defendant Nathan J. Carr a/k/a Nathan Carr is over 18 years ol age and resides al 300 Bowers Ln,
Berwick, PA 18603-1452 and 226 Fast Fifieenth Street a/k/a, 226 East 15th Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2118.

(¢) that defendant Katrina L. Carr is over 18 years of age and resides at 309 N Mulberry ST, Berwick, PA
[8603-3618 and 226 East Fifteenth Street a/k/a, 226 Bast 15th Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2118,

This statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.5.A § 4904 rclating to unsworn falsitication to

authorities.
W 7y

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLI
Adam [T Davis, Bsq., Td. No. 203034
Allorney for Plaintft




Fuiton Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
v, ;
: NO.: 2015-CV-1661
Nathan [J. Carr a/k/a Nathan Carr :
Katrina L. Carr :
Detendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Fulton Bank, N.A.. Plaintitf in the above action, by the undersigred altorney, sets forth as of the date the Praccipe for the Wril of
Lxcculion was filed, the iollowing infornmation cunceming the real property locared at 226 East Fifteenth Street a/k/a, 226 East 15th
Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2118,

1. Narme and address of Owneris) or reputed Owrniers):
Name Adldress (it address camnot be reasonably ascertained,
please <o mdicate)
Nathan J. Carr a/k/a Nathan Carr 300 Bowers Ln, Berwick, T'A 18603-1452
Katrina L. Carr 309 N Mulberry 8T, Berwick, PA 18603-3618
2 Name and address of Deiendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (il address cannat be reasonably
ascerlamed, please so indicate)
Nathan J. Carr a/k/a Nathan Carr 300 Bowers Ln

Berwick, PA 18603-1452

Katrina L. Carr 309 N Muiberry ST
Berwick, PA 18603-3618

3 Name and last known address of every judement creditor whose judgment is a record lien an the real properey (o be sold:
Nane Acldress (5 dddress canmot he
reasomably ascertained, please indicate)

None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (it address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicute)
None.
3. Nume and address of every other person who has any record Hen on the property:
Nuame Address (il address cannot bhe
reasonably asceriained, please indicatc)
None,

PH # 975052



6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be alfected by the

sale,
Namc
None.
7. Namc and address of every other person of whom the

be aflected by the sale:
Name

Tenant/Occupant

Nathan J. Carr C/O Dominic J. Mastri. Esq.

Domestic Relations ol
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Penmsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
U.S. Department of Justice

LS. Attorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably uscertained, please indicate)

plaintiif has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

226 East Filteenth Streel a/k/
226 East 1561 Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2118

538 Spruce Street, Ste 402
Scranton, PA 18503

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomsburys, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Rarrishorg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
'O Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

[venify that the statements made in this afiidavit are tue and cerrect (o the best ol my personal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand thul Falsc statements herein arc made subject to (he penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 rciating (o unsworn falsification o authorities.

Datc: \Q/J////

PH # 975052

By: _ W h—’)/

Phelun Hallinan Diamao [;d & Jones, LLP

Adam . Davis, Esq.. Td. No.203034

Altorney for PlaintifT

PHFELAN HALTINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLF
1617 JHK Boulevurd, Suite 1400

One Penn Ceuler Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000




Fulton Bank, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION

Vs, : NO.: 2015-CV-1661
Nathan J. Carr a/k/a Nathan Carr :
Katrina L. Carr : COLUMBIA County
Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF SHERIFFE’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Nathan J. Carr a/k/a Nathan Carr Katrina 1., Carr
300 Bowers Lin 309 N Mulberry ST
Berwick, PA 18603-1432 Berwick, PA 18603-3618

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUT ICY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEB'T, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your house (real estate) al 226 East Fifteenth Street a/k/a, 226 East 15th Street, Berwick, PA 18603-
2118 1s scheduled Lo be sold at the Sheriff's Saleon ey 37 Josly  at G.00 ¢ in
the Office of The Sheriff, Columbia County Courthoug 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to
enforce the court judgment of $113,705.81 obtained by Fulton Bank, N.A. (the morigagce) against you. In the
cvent the sale 1s continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rulc
3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOUMAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able 1o stop the sale by tiling a petition asking the Court (o strike or open the judgrment,
I the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may necd an attorney (o assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attormey.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVENIF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.




1. U the Sheriff's Sale is not stopped. your property will be sold Lo the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able 10 petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly madequate compared
o the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherniff the full amount due in the sale. To find out i1 this
has happencd, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sherif(
gives a deed to the buyer. At that ime, the buyer may bring lcgal procecdings to evict you,

0. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be preparcd by the Sheriff not later thun thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall he kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will statc who will be recetving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless cxceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immedialely
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Telephone (570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Pxccution No, 2015-CV-1661

Fulton Bank, N.A.
V.
Nathan J. Carr a/k/a Nathan Carr
Katrina L.. Carr

owner(s) of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

226 East Fifteenth Strect a/k/a, 226 East 15th Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2118
Parcel No. 04A-02-041-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Iimprovements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $113,705.81

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAIL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbta and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fifteenth street between Chestnut and Pine
Streets, said point being at the corner of Lot No. 16 on Fitteenth Street; thence by said Tot 173
leet to an alley; thence by said alley 148-1/2 feet to Lot No. 12; thence by said lot 173 feet to
Filteenth Street; thence by Fifteenth Street 148-1/2 fect 16 the place ol begimning,

BEING Lots Numbers 13, 14 and 15in S, E. Smith's Addition to Berwick.
TITLE TO SAID PREMISLES 1S VESTID IN Nathan J. Carr and Katrina L. Care, his wite, by Deed from

Toseph D. Larkin and Taylor D. Baker, nbm Taylor D. Larkin, tus wife, dated 07/11/2009, recorded
07/31/2009 in Instrument Number 200907 187,

Tax Parcel: 04A-02-041-00.000

Premises Being: 226 East Fifrecnth Street a/k/a, 226 Bast |5th Sireet, Berwick, PA 18603-2118



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN picce or parcel of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the southerly side of Fifteenth street between Chestnut and Pine
Streets, said point being at the corner of Lot No. 16 on Fifteenth Street; thence by said lot 173
feet 1o an alley; thence by said alley 148-1/2 feet to Lot No. 12; thence by said jot 173 feet to
Filteenth Street; thence by Fifteenth Street 148-1/2 feet 1o the place of beginning.

BEING Lots Numbers 13, 14 and 15 in S. E. Smith's Addition to Berwick.
TITLE 1O SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Nathan J. Carr and Katrina L. Carr, his wife, by Deed from

Toseph D. Larkin und Taylor D, Baker, nbm Taylor D. Larkin, his wife, dated 07/11/2009, recorded
0773172009 in Instrument Number 200907187,

Tax Parcel: 04A-(2-04] -00,000

Premises Being: 226 East Fificenth Street a/k/a, 226 East 15th Street, Berwick, PA 18603-2118



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of & Writ of Execution No. 2015-CV-1661

Fuiton Bank, N.A.

V.

Nathan J. Carr a/k/a Nathan Carr
Katrina L. Carr

owner(s} of property situale in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

226 East Fifteenth Street a/k/a, 226 East 15th Strcet, Berwick, PA 18603-2118
Parcel No. 4A-02-041-00,000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Tudgment Amount: $113,705.81

Attornreys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLLP



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Columbia County
Columbia County Sheriff

35 West Main Streat
PO Bax 380
Blaomsburg PA 17815

71901140006000081 150

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE
900 MARKET STREET

PHILADELPHIA PA 19107-4214

40

http://webserver] /sendsuite%20live/projects/im age.aspx?pd=1 6/2/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 8123 Carrier f service;,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® B/2/20116 12:00.00 AM
Ship to:
DOMINIC J. MASTRI ESQ
538 SPRUCE STREET SUITE 402 Tracking #: 71901140008000081174
Dae Ref #: 2618ELEQD
Pastage 5.1300
SCRANTON PA 18503

T

http:r‘;’webserverlz’sendsuite%,?{}livc;‘projeclsfimage.apr?pdzl 6/2/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of |

Cocument Receipt

Trars # 8122 Camier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mai® G6/2/2016 12.00:00 AM
Ship to:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUE INTERNAL REVENLUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3259 Tracking #: 71801140006000081167
Doc Ref #: 2016ED20
Postage 5.1300

FPHILADELPHIA  PA 19108

W0
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Print Your Documents Page [ of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # a121 Carrier { sefvice: USPS Server First-Class Mail® 6/2/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
FHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET Tracking #: 71801 140006000081150
Dac Ref #: 2016ED30
Fostage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA  19107.4214

http://webserver! fsendsuite%ZOliverrojectsfimagc.aspx?deI 6/2/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trars # 8120 Carrier / service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE CFF.A LR DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71801140006000081143

Doc Ref #: 2016EDE0

Fostage 51300
HARRISBURG FA 17105

http://webserver] ;‘sendsuite%ZOlive;’projcctsz’image.aspxi pd=1

6/2/2016 12,00:00 AM

Page 1 of 1

6/2/2016



Print Your Documents

Oocument Receipt

Trans # 8119 Carrier / service;  USPS Server First-Class Mal® 8f2/2016 12:00:00 Al
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMCNWEALTH OF P&
DEFPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71801140006000081136
Coc Ref #: 2016ED90
Postage 5.1300

HARRISBURG PA 17128
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Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 8119 Carrier  service:  USPS Sever First-Class Maik® 6/2/2016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH CF PA
DEPARTMENT 281230 Tracking #: 71801140006000081136
Do Ref #: 2016ED90
Postage 51300

HARRISBURG PA 17128

http://webserver] fsendsuile%ZOlivefprojectsz‘imagc.aspx?deI

Page [ of 1

6/2/2016



SHERIFF’S RETURN

ullon Bank, N.A, ' IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintitf OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

No.: 2015-CV-1661
Nathan J. Carr o/k/a Nathan Carr
Karrina [.. Carr

ISSULED
Delendunts
NOW, 2071, High SherilT of Columbia Coun Ly, Pennsylvania, do
herehy deputize the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania, 1o cxecute this Wrir, This duputation being

made al the request and risk of the PlaingiT,

Defendants ulleged address is I

Sheritt, Columbia County, Penmsylvania

By

Depury Sheritt

' o ATEFIDAVIT OF SERVICLE
Now, 20, at __O%Clock __ ., served the within

uporn at

by handing to

atrue and correct copy of the original Notice of

Salc and madc known o the contents thercof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
ithis
day of 20
- : BY: __ .
Notary Public Sherifr
. 20 . Scereturn endorsed hereon by Sheriif of

County, Pennsylvunia, and made a part of this

relarn

S0 Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sherilf



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

STIERTFE SERVICTE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print tegibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of ail copies. Do uot detach 4Ny copics.
Expiration dale
Flunliff Nou: 20030 V1661 o
Fullon Bank, N.A.
Delendant Type or Wrir of Conplaing -
Nathan J. Carr a/k/a Nathan Carr EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
_Katrina L. Carr s
SERVF NAME OF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICL OR DLSCRIMION O PROVLRTY T BE LEVIED, ATTACIIED (R SALF,
AT ABDRESS (Suean of RIT, Apaniment No.. City. Born, Twp. State sl Zip Unided

226 East Filtcenth Streer ak/a
226 Fast 15th Swect
Berwick, PA 18003-2118
* SPECIAT. INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION TITAT WITT. ASSTST IN EXPERITING SERVICT

_PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERTFY'S HANDBILIL. OF SALE.
NOW, ) 220 1 Sheril) of COLUMEIA County. PA do herehy depulize the Sherid] of
Counry, W exeeute the within and make ceonrn thesear acenrding o law.

mriﬂ'nf Cf)l,ll'i\ﬂ-ii;—\ County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICAKIE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: NB. WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN — Any duputy sherT levying npon or artaching any
property wnder wirthin writ nay leave same wilhout warchinm, in custady of whomeyer is found in possession, alter notifying Jreraen of levy or
artachment withour liubility un the parl ot such deputy o sheritt ro any Maintf1 heron lae any [oss, desteoction e remova ol any such property before
sherilF s sule thereol,

Signarure of Attorney or sther Originaror esting service on behalt of XX Flaineiff | Tuelephene NMumber ‘ Date
« /&’W ' _ Delendwin
ADDRESS: Ouoc Tenn Cofiter a1 $burban Station. 1617 Tohn . Kenmedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)563-7000

Philudelphiy. PA 191031514 i
SPACE BELOW IFOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

MLAINTIFI Court Number

RETURNED:
AFTFTRMED and sabserbed e betore me this .

day S0 ANSWERS ‘ Mule
Signalure of Dep. Sherift

3 . ) i . 20 ‘
Sigranire of SheailT ‘! Dhte

Sheeidl of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICFE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIIT and AFTFIDAVIT OF RETURN readabilily of all copics. Do not detach any copies. _
Expiration date
Plaimift Ne: 2015-CV-1661
Fulton Bank. N A.
" Dudendant - Type oo Wil of Complaing T
Nathan I, Carr a/k/a Nuthan Cary EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
_Katrina L. Carr -
SERYE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC. TQ SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY 100 BE LEVIED, ATTACHLD OR SALE.
4 NATHAN J. CARR A/K/A NATHAN CARR
AT ADDRLSS (Steret or RID. Apaimuenl No.. City, Bore Twi. S and Zap Cade)

226 East Filleenth Street a/k/a

220 BGast 5th Street
Berwick, PA 186603-2118
SPECTAL TNSTRUCTIONS OR COTHER INFORMATION THAT WL ASSIST TN EXPEINTING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.,
NOW, 20 L SheritT of COLLMTRIA Courty, PA do herely depit 'ﬂ-;\rhu Sherift of

N

Cowmry. L exeeule the withio and make reteen thereni aceording Ipv:
Siweiif ot COTIIMBTY

Counly, Fenna,

NOTE ONLY APPLTCABLL ON WRIT OF EXECTTIONAN . WAIVER OF WAl CHMAN — Any défpuey sherll levyinge wpon or artaehing any
prapeny wander within weit may leave same withaul a wateh incustely o whonever s lound i posglsion. afler nonifying person of levy or
attaehmenl withoul liability on the pact of such deputy or sBer Ay plaintit herein for anv Loss ruetiot urremoval of any such Prrosperty hoefore
shenift™s sude thereal LT e

Signature of Aomey or other iginador requesgig survice an behalf of XX Plainnfr ' Telephone Number Date
/%-\_ Kyﬂqﬁ _ Detendw
ADDRESS: One Penn Cefitur ar SuBurban Staton, 1617 JmE. Kennedy Buutevard, Suire 1400 (213)5363-7000
_ Thiladclphia. PA 19103-1814 [

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Comrl Muamber

RETURNIED: _
AFFIRMED and subscribed 16 before nte ths day | SO ANSWERS [ Mate
Signature of Dep, Shecift

ar__ _ _ 20

Signature of Sherill’ ‘ Chale

Sherit? of




SHERIFFF’'S DEPARTMENT

SHERITT: SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuri g
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Expiration date
Plaingitt Nos 20E5-0V-66]
Fulion Bank, N A
Deivndant . ) . Type or Wil [Jffj‘.ﬂl1l;‘];{il11 T
Nathan J. Carr afk/a Nathan Carr EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
_Katrina L Carr ) _
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIRUAL, COMPANY, CORFORATION. ETC., t0 SERVICI: OR DESCRIPTION (11 PROVER FY FO BE LEVIED. ATTACHED OR Saf 1
4 NATHAN J CARR A/K/A NATHAN CARR
AT ATDRLSS (Strect w RIT, Apactnent No . Cily, Bora, Twp., State wind Zip Code?

226 Lias1 Fiftcenth Sircet afkfa

226 [ast 15th Sueel
Berwick, PA 18603-2118

SPICIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTIER INFORMATION THAT WIT T, ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALL.
NOwW, — 20 L Sheritl of COLUMBIA County, PA do herehy deputize the Sheritt of
Counly. i exectte the within and maky reiam thereol aceording o awe,

SherilT of COLUMBIA Coanty, Teniia,

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF UXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHIMAN — Any depay sheri 1 levying upon oe diluching any
property ander within writ may leave same without o wateluran, in vustedy ot whomever is Tound in possession, wiier notifying person of levy or
attachment withoul liability on the part ol such deputy o sherilf o any plainciff bercin for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property heforg
shenlfl”s sale tiereof,

Signature of Artomey or othor Originator_requesting service un behalf of XX Plainiff Telephone Murmber Dite
W - __ Defendam

ADDRESS:  One Pennd Center dt Subtisban Stacion, 1617 John F, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {(2135)563-7000
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF {Tourt Numher

RETTUIRNLD:
AFFIRMED und sabseribed to before me this ) - day ST ANSWERS Lrale
Signagure of Dep. Sherilt

ol _. . 20

Signature of Sherilm Lhale

SheifT ol




SHERIFFE’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OFF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copics.
Expiration dute
Flaintigr Nos 20150 - 1661
Fultorn Bank, N A,
" Defendant Type or Wit of Complaing T
Nathan I, Carr afkfa Nathan Carr EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
_Katrina L. Carr _ _
SERVE NAME. O INTHVIDU AL COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC,, 10 SERVICL OR DESCRIFTION OF PROTERTY T0 BE LEVIFD, ATTACHED OR $ALE
4 NATHAN T CARR A/K/A NATHAN CARR .
AT ATIESE (Street or RET)L, Apatizang N, Citys Hovw, Twpe Siate amed i Code;

220 East Fijicenth Strect a/k/a
220 [iast 15th Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2118

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING 8ERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALF.
NOW, - 20 L Sherlft of COLUMBTA County, 1'A do herehy deputize the Shenit of
County, o exceule the within amd niake retinn thereot avcording to law,

Sherift of COLUMIBTA (l'[]ﬁul[y'. Terni.

NOTTEONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WATVER O WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriil levying upan or witaching any
property wnder witlln writ ay leave sane withowl 1 watchnan, custudy of whoanever is found in posscssion, afler netifying persan of levy ar
attachment without lability un the part ol such cuputy o sherilt 1o any plaintiff herein foc auy loss. destructiog o removal af any such propeny hoefore
sheriff”s sale theecol.

Sjgnﬂ%%@irorjgim rwiwrvjce on behalf of XX Dlaintff I Telephene Numbser [yt
.--ﬂ? ’ _ Delendant

ADDRESS: One Penn Center at Suburban Slation M 617 John . Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {2153)563-7000
[’hi]adu]p]]'.a. PATOM03-18 14

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF Court Nurmber

RETURNFEI:

AFFIRMEDD amd subseribel to before e Lhis L . duy S5 ANSWERS Dhule
Stgnarare ol Dep. Shen v

of 0 | —
Sigmatare ol Shera| [t

Shenff of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please (ype or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFTFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
Fxpiration datce _
Plaintii’ Mot 201530V -1661
IFulion Bank, N A,
" Toefendant Typre or Weitaf Comyp:lame
Nathan J. Carr a/k/a Nathan Carr EXFCUTION/XOTICE OF SALFE
_Katrina .. Carr
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAT, COMPARY. CORPURATION, LT, T( SERVICE UR DESCRIPTION OF PROTER TY T4 Ll LEVTED. ATTACHED 47 S ALE,
4 KATRINA 1. CARR
AT AUDRESS (Suwewt or RLD, Apariment No., City, Buora, Twp.. Stute aned Zip Codei

226 East Filteenth Streer aflkd/a

226 East 15th Street

Berwick, PA 18603-211%

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXTPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALFE,
MOV, J200 LT Sheriff of COLUMEBILA County, PA do hereby depuarize the Shertff of
County, w execute the within aml make ceiurm thoreot accardiog o law,

SherilT of COTTMBIA County, Perma.

NOTE ONEY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXCOUTION: N.B. WATVER OFWATCTIMAN — Any deputy sheritT levying Upen ur atl s
property umber withio weit may leave sane wihout o watchian, in cusiedy of whomever is found in possession, affer noli {ying peraon of levy o
Attuehment swithist habilitg on the pacof such deputy o sherilt o wny plaintifl herein for any dass. destiuction o enoval of any sueh property helfoee
sherifl”s sile therenf,

Signiture of Altomey or other Orginator reguesting service on behalt of XX Plajullf Telephae Nuamber Mt

- ? _. Defendane
ARDRESS: One Fenn Cenfer at Suburbun Station, 1617 John F. Kenncdy Boulevard, Suite 14400 (21515637000
Chilade!phia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONL.Y — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

MLAINTIFF Cowt Nuinber

RETURNED:

AFFTEMID wud suhscribed to before me this . . ) duy SO ANSWERS e
Siguature of Dep, Sherift

ol _ 20 |
Stgnature of Sheri!l’ | Lhule

Shenfi ol




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT und AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not derach any copies.
B Cxpiration date
Flainlicf No.: 201 5-CV-16a]
Fulton Bank, NLA.
Nelendant ' ’ Ty ar Weir (]|:{_.‘['J['[][|:<11:I'I(
Nathan J. Carr afkfa Nathan Carr EXCECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
_Katring L. Carr _ _
SERVYLE NAML OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY. CORPORATION, LTC.. TG SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF BROFERTY T0) BE 1 LVIFD. ATTACHED OR SATF,
4 KATRINA L. CARR _
AT ATIDRESS (Sireet ur RFD, Apariment M. Cily. Borw, Twp.. State and Zip Crelej

226 Fast Fifteenth Streel a/k/a

226 Fast {31h Street
Berwick, PA 18603-2i18
SPECIAL INSTRLUCTIONS OR TR INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IV FXETERNTING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
NOWY, 220 T Shenl T of COLUMBIA County. PA do herehy depurive the Sheriff of
Couny. o esecule the wilhin and make rewen thereal avcorcding Lo law,

Shen ol (..'(_)l.'LT?\-“]BIA Courey, Penng,

NUTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT QF EXECUTION: N WATVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy =heriff Tuvying wpon or anaching any
promerty under within writ sy beave sarne withoul 2 warchman, in custedy of whomeyer is loend in possession, uiter notifving person of levy or
aulachronent without Hability vn the pat of such deputy o shovitt o any plainti ff herein for any boss, duseruetion or rznoyval ol any such ropeny hefoe
shertit™s sale thereaf,

Signulure of AQorney or olhe (:::%J reyuesting seevice on behalt of XX Plainil Telephone Number Dute
'12“’%' __ Defendam

ADDRESS: One Pean Center at Suburban StutiberT877 Iohn F, Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (215)363-7004)
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FFOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE
PLATNTIE Cowt Numher

RETURNIED:

‘ AFFIRMEL and subscribed Lo hetore e this .

. day S0 ANSWERS Mhile
Sigruture of Dep. Sheciff

of 20

Sigratare of Sherilr Dute

Shenll ot

L




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Picase type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFTIDAVIT OFF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not derach any copies.
LExpiration date
PlaintitT No 2 5-CVoERG |

Fulton Bank, N. A,

Defendanr . Type or Wirit of Cowplaint

Nathan T, Camr a/k/a Nathan Carr EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALF

Katrina 1. Carr

SER E NAML OF TSLIVIDT AL, COMTANTY, CORPORATION, FTC,, 11 SERVICE OR PIESCRIFTION OF FROPERTY T0 B LEVTRL ATTACIED OR SALLE.
J KATRINA L. CARR .
AT ADDIRESS (Streel o RIT), Apaitnent No . City, Buro. T, Sl md Zip Cuody)

220 Fast Iflcenth Strect afk/a

226 East 151k Strect

Berwick PA 18603-2118

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILIL. ASSIST INEXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.
NOW, o L Sherifl of COLUMRIA County, A do herely deputize the Sherift of
County, 10 execute the within sl make relurn therend aceorhing 6o Tuw,

SherfT ol COLUMBLA Croumy. P,

NOTE ONLY APVLICABLL ON WRIT O EXECUTION: NIt WAIVER O WATCINVAN — Any depuly soceitT levying upon or aitaching any
property under withm wait niy leave same witheur 2 watchmian, i custady of whamever is lound in POSSESSON, after nolifying persan ol Tewy o
alachment without Hability on the parc of such deputy or sheriff 1o any plaintift herein for iy loss, destriction o renioval of any suck ey liore
shieriit s sude thereal,

Signature of Altomey ar other Oripingror reguesting service on behall of XX Dlaineifr Telephone Number 121
M ’L,7 _ TDefendan
ANNRESS: One Perth ter it Suburbun Statdon. 1687 John F. Keunedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 {215)363-7000

Fliladelphia. PA 19103-1814

|
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Cowrt Nunber

RETURNLED:

AFFIRMTED and subseribed 1o hefore me this o duy SOANSWERS | Dare
Signature of Dep, Sheritr )

ol A 0

Signature of Sherift Bt

Sheri T of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFT SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVTT OF RETURN readability ol all copies. 130 nol detach ANy copius,
Expiration date
Tlaineilr Nee: 2015-CWV-1661
Tullon Bank, N A,
" Defendant . ’ . Tvpe or Writ o Complun -
Nathan §. Carr a/kfa Nathan Carr EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
Katrina L Carr
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAT, COMPANY ., CORPORATION, ETC_, TO SERVICT: OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPLETY TO BE LEVILD. ATTACHFT UR SATFE.
4 KATRINAT.. CARR
AT ADDRESS (Strees or RED. Aparunent Vo, ity Bare Twp. Swte and Zup Cud:

220 Hast Fificenth Streel a/k/a

220 LEast 15th Sircet

Berwick, PA 18603-2118

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION T TAT WL ASSIST IN EXPEDTTING SER VI,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE. OF SALL. _
MUY, 20 1L SherifT of COLUMBEA County, 'A da herehy deputize die Shevift ol _
Comny. w exevule the within aind make teigm thereor according (0 L.

Skt ol CUI.U.I\-'IUT.’\ {-.'nu:n_\-_ [erma,

NOTHE ONLY APPLTCABLL OGN WRIT OQF LXECUTION: N WAIVER OF WATUHMAN — Any deputy sherill Tewving upon ar avagling any
propecly wnder withen writ nuy leave same withoor 2 watchman, in castody of whomever is found in possession, uiler natilying person of levy or
atlachnienl withuwt Hability oo the part of such deputy or sheciff w any plaintif herea foe any loss, destraction or rerroval vl any such pooperly hafore
sheritf’s sale thereal

Signature ol Aomey [JrWrigjn' LT rﬂﬁ@:c o behali ot XX Plaintif ‘ Telephone Number [
;.f'\§ __ DBefendany

ADDRESS: One Penn Cenrer w Soburbun Station, 1617 Juhn F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (213)363-7000
I'hitadclphia. PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELLOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFI? Court Number

RETURNLED:
AFFIRMED and subscribed 1o before ine (his day SEYANSWIRS T o
Stpnatwre of Dep. Shandd ‘

al _. i L |
Stenatue: ol Sheriff ‘ [hite

Sherifi of

L




Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank, NA 001608905
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

[ O R ST T S S T LI T

DATE AMOUNT
53112016 Hoek$1,350.00

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Doilars

TO THE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
QF Bloomsburg, PA 17815
SCL [975052] 226 EAST FIFTEENTH STREET A#UA (2015-Cv-1861) i AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
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